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Polling Day – Thursday 7 May 2026
The LA has informed us that our school will be used as a polling station on Thursday 7 May.  

Therefore, school will be closed to all pupils on that day.  Apologies for any inconvenience this 
may cause.

Sickness policy
A reminder regarding our sickness policy.  If your child has been sick or suffered from 

diarrhoea, they should stay off school for 48 hours from the last episode.

Uniform
Children may wear trainers for PE day only.  No jewellery is to be worn apart from a plain 

watch, a reminder that earrings are not to be worn in school.
Leggings are not part of the school uniform and are only to be worn on PE days.

Skirts/pinafores or trousers are to be worn with socks or tights.

Year 6 Hoodies 
Information regarding the Year 6 hoodies and how to order them has been sent out on class 

dojo, please note the closing date for ordering a hoodie is 31 January 2026.

Couch to 5k
We will be doing week 4 of the couch to 5k, if you are interested and would like to join us, 

please contact the school office.

Year 2 Explorers day
The deadline for payment for this is Friday 30 January.

Y6 trip to Stockport Air Raid shelters 
The deadline for payment for this is Monday 02 February.
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Mon 02 February

3.10 – 4.30pm

Y6

KS2

Y6

Y5/Y6

Bikeability (Mon – Weds)

Guitar and violin lessons

Learning review meetings

DANCE CLUB - CANCELLED

Tue 03 February
9.00am

3.05 – 4.00pm

KS2

KS2

Y2

Drum and voice lessons

NO KEYBOARD lessons

Couch to 5k

Multisports club

Wed 04 February 3.05 – 4.15pm Y2 Science club

Thu 05 February
9.00am

4R

Couch to 5k

Swimming lessons

Fri 06 February Y2 Forest school

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

PROPOSED DIARY OF EVENTS

Monday 09 February 
Y2 Explorers Day

Low Bank Ground meeting – 3.10pm

Thursday 12 February

School discos R, Y1, Y2 – 3.15 – 4.15pm

Y3 – Y6 – 4.30pm – 5.30pm

Own clothes in exchange for chocolate

Friday 13 February School closes for half term

Monday 02 March – Friday 

06 March 
Y5 Low Bank Ground

Thursday 26 March Easter bingo

Monday 30 March Learning Review meetings Y1,Y3,Y5

Tuesday 31 March Learning Review meetings R,Y2,Y4 

Thursday 02 April School closes for Easter holidays

EXPLORING, LEARNING, GROWING TOGETHER
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